Coleoptera Trichoptera Ephemeroptera Hemiptera Diptera

Figure 1.7. Seasonal variation in aerial insect abundance of the 5 most abundant orders sampled using 4 aerial sticky traps at 0.3 m and
0.9 m above initial water level at Douglas Pond in 1999.

31

Model Sensitivity Analysis

In general, growth rates were more sensitive to parameters affecting energy

acquisition for insect parameters than fish (Table 1.7). Growth rate was most sensitive to

a 20% deviation in total food delivery rates and, the greatest proportion of this change

could be attributed to a change in delivery rate of large insects (14%) and to a lesser

extent large fish (2%). Growth is next most sensitive to insect assimilation efficiency

(15%). The sensitivity to fish length was moderate (8%) and fish assimilation efficiency

was low (3%). Growth rate was equally sensitive to mass of forage types and delivery

rates as was energy conversions and assimilation efficiencies (Table 1.7).

Table 1.7. Sensitivity (% deviation in growth rate) of chick growth rates to 20% variation
in baseline values of feeding parameters in a Black Tern energetics model.

Variation in parameter
Parameter

Baseline
value -20% +20%

Delivery rate or massa
   Small insect 0.0037   -0.5   0.4
   Large insect 0.0815  -15.1 14.4
   Small fish 0.034   -0.3   0.3
   Large fish 0.31   -2.2   2.2
   Total   -18.3 17.2
Energy conversion or
   assimilation efficiencyb
   Fish 4.079   -2.5   2.5
   Insect 24.2 -15.6 14.8
Length of large fish 0.0037   -5.8   8.4
a Delivery rates and masses are equivalent mathematically in the model and yield the same sensitivity
results so are presented only once with baseline values given for masses.
b Energy conversions and assimilation efficiencies are equivalent mathematically in the model and yield the
same sensitivity results so are presented only once with baseline values given for energy conversion only.

32

Discussion

Black Terns are not food-limited in most years and locations. Growth rates of

chicks from Douglas Pond and Carlton Bog colonies, the 2 largest colonies, were similar

to growth rates previously documented in other colonies in North American and Europe